
SUPP 

w ose address 

h reinafter call 

W THEREF 

a ended, effec ive 


A. 	 This S 
$198,73 

an inter 

B. 

C. 

"This le 
Two (2) 

renewal 
shall be 

Al other terms 
I WITNESS W 

L SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
BLIC BUILDING SERVICES 

EMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

94 Adena Drive 
Mt. Carbon, WV 25139-0141 

SUPPLEMENTAL 
AGREEMENT 
No.1 
Pa e 1 of 2 
TO LEASE NO. 

GS-038-09 84 

NT, made and entered into this date by and between 
Hurley Construction Inc. 

s 94 Adena Drive 
Mount Carbon, WV 25139-0141 

DATE 

{o/J I l/ 

the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter call d the Government: 

parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. To issue N tice to Proceed with the Tenant 
I) build-out, incorporate revised parking structure drawing and t amend the renewal rental rate. 

RE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned coven nt and agree that the said Lease is 
June 1. 2011 , as follows: 

serves as a Notice to Proceed (NTP}for the Tenant Improvements (T) build out in the amount of 
.40. 

The summary of Tenant Improvement costs to 'date is $198,730.40, which will amortized over sixty (60) months at 
t rate of six and a half (6.5%). 

Drawing A1, dated May 27, 2011, is hereby incorporated as a supplement to th construction drawings. 

Paragra h five of the Standard Form 2 is hereby deleted in its entirety and repl ced with the following: 

se may be renewed at the option of the Government, for the following t rms and at the following rentals: 
Five (5) year period(s) at the annual rental of $126,318.72 plus accru d operating cost escalations 

provided notice be given to the Lessor at least 120 calendar days before the en of the original lease term or any 
erm; all other terms and conditions ofthis lease shall remain the same during any renewal term. Said notice 
omputed commencing with the day after the date of mailing." 

nd conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 
EREOF, the parties subscribed their' names as of the above date. 

General Services Administration, PBS, South Servi e Center 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWV09484-SLA-1.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



