
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDING SERVICES 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

SUPPLEMENTAL 
AGREEMENT 
No. 4 
Pae1of2 
TO LEASE NO. 

1-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~.i--~~~~G~S-_0~31_-09484=-.;..:....:...~~~~~~~~~~--1 
ADDRESS OF PREMISE 


94 Adena Drive 

Suite A 

Mt. Carbon WV 25139-0141 


THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between 

Hurley Construction Inc. 


whose address is 	 94 Adena Drive 

Suite B 

Mount Carbon. wv 25139-0141 


hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafte called the Government 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to correct the ; ddress of premise, correct the address of 
Lessor, correct the address of Payee, establish the square footage, establish the I rase term and establish the annual rent 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned cc 1enant and agree that the said Lease Is 

amended, effective September 28. 2011 • as follows: 


A. 	 The ADDRESS OF PREMISE is hereby amended as reflected on this Su~ >lemental Lease Agreement to 94 Adena 
Drive, Suite A. Mt. CarQ<>n, WV 25139-0141. 

B. 	 The Lessor address is hereby amended as reflected on this Supplemental lease Agreement to 94 Adena Drive, 
Suite B, Mt. Carbon WV 25139-0141 . 

C. 	 Paragraph 1 of Standard Form 2 of the Lease is hereby amended by dele1 ng the existing text in its entirety and 
inserting in lieu thereof the following: 
·1. The Lessor hereby leases to the Government the following described ~ ·emises: 
A total of 5,330 Rentable SQuare Feet (RSF) which yields 4,921 ANSI/BO. -1A Office Area (ABOA) Square Feet of 
office and related space at 94 Adena Drive, Suite A, Mt Carbon, WV 251 ~ ~141, together with 50 surface and 19 
structured parking spaces for GOVs only to be used for such purposes as :letermined by the General Services 
Administration: 

D. 	 Paragraph 2 of Standard Form 2 of the Lease is hereby amended by delel ng 1he existing text in its entirety and 
inserting in lieu thereof the following: 
·2. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances 1 )r the term beginning on September 28, 
2011 through September 27, 2021 , subject to termination and renewal rigl ts as may be hereinafter set forth.• 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the patties subscribed their names as of the above date. 

Services Administration, PBS 

---------'Co=n -acting Officer 
(1 lfficial Title) 

/ 

j 



SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 
No.4 

Page 2 of 2 

TO LEASE NO. 
GS-038--09484 

E. 	 Paragraph 3 of Standard Form 2 of the Lease is hereby amended by dele1 ng the existing text in its entirety and 
inserting in lieu thereof the following: 
"3. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent of $177,198.24 at th ' rate of $14,766.52 per month in 
arrears. Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated. Payment shall be mad£ electronically and shall be made 
payable to: 
Mark Hurley 
94 Adena Drive 
Suite B 
Mount Carbon, WV 25139-0141" 

F. 	 Paragraph 13 of the Rider to the Lease is hereby amended to reflect the f< llowing rental rates: 

"Years 1 through 5: 

Total Annual Rent of $177,198.24 breaks down as follows: 


Shell Rent: $88,476.23 per year 

Amortized Cost of Tenant Improvements: $50,879.52 per year 

Interest Rate at which Tenant Alterations are amortized: 6.5 % 

Annual Cost of Services: $37,842.49 per year, plus accrued escalations pt r paragraph 4.3 "Operating Costs". 


Years 6 through 10: 

Total Annual Rent of $126,318.72 breaks down as follows: 


Shell Rent: $88,476.23 per year 

Annual Cost of Services: $37,842.49 per year, plus accrued escalations P' r paragraph 4.3 "Operating Costs." 


1 -~,··t-# lb&~ Gov't 

/ 

I 
( 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWV09484-SLA-4.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



